PART NUMBER LENGTH NO. OF HOLES
 CARBON STEEL
 VRD1-1250 12.5" (317.5 mm) 7
 VRD1-2450 24.5" (622.3 mm) 13
 VRD1-3650 36.5" (927.1 mm) 19
 VRD1-4850 48.5" (1231.9 mm) 25
 VRD1-6050 60.5" (1536.7 mm) 31
 VRD1-7250 72.5" (1841.5 mm) 37
 STAINLESS STEEL
 VRSD1-1250 12.5" (317.5 mm) 7
 VRSD1-2450 24.5" (622.3 mm) 13
 VRSD1-3650 36.5" (927.1 mm) 19
 VRSD1-4850 48.5" (1231.9 mm) 25
 VRSD1-6050 60.5" (1536.7 mm) 31
 VRSD1-7250 72.5" (1841.5 mm) 37
 Carbon Steel
 VR1-xxx  undrilled rail max. length 21' (6400 mm)
 VRD1-xxx  drilled rail, see table
 Stainless Steel
 VRS1-xxx  undrilled rail, max. length 21' (6400 mm)
 VRSD1-xxx  drilled rail, see table
.125 (3.2)
.062 (1.6)
.032 (0.8)
.437 (11.1)
90°
 .187 (4.7)
STANDARD DRILLED RAILS
V-GUIDE RAIL
.156
  (4.0)
.25
  (6.4)
.25
  (6.4)
2.000
  (50.8)
TYP
Ø.156 (4.0) THRU TYP
L
Rated for:
Radial loads to 283 lbs. (1,260 N) per wheel
Axial loads to 67 lbs. (297 N) per wheel
NOTE: Non-heat treated rails available in all all sizes, contact factory.
.219
 (5.6)
.32
 (8.0) .32
   (8.0)
3.000
 (76.2)
TYP
Ø.203 (5.2) THRU TYP
L
PART NUMBER LENGTH # OF HOLES
 Carbon Steel
 VRD2-1263 12.63" (320.8 mm) 5
 VRD2-2463 24.63" (625.6 mm) 9
 VRD2-3663 36.63" (930.4 mm) 13
 VRD2-4863 48.63" (1235.2 mm) 17
 VRD2-6063 60.63" (1540 mm) 21
 VRD2-7263 72.63" (1844.8 mm) 25
 Stainless Steel
 VRSD2-1263 12.63" (320.8 mm) 5
 VRSD2-2463 24.63" (625.6 mm) 9
 VRSD2-3663 36.63" (930.4 mm) 13
 VRSD2-4863 48.63" (1235.2 mm) 17
 VRSD2-6063 60.63" (1540 mm) 21
 VRSD2-7263 72.63" (1844.8 mm) 25
 Carbon Steel
 VR2-xxx  undrilled rail max. length 21' (6400 mm)
 VRD2-xxx  drilled rail, see table
 Stainless Steel
 VRS2-xxx  undrilled rail, max. length 21' (6400 mm)
 VRSD2-xxx  drilled rail, see table
.187 (4.7)
.094 (2.4)
.031 (0.8)
.625 (15.9)
90°
 .250 (6.4)
STANDARD DRILLED RAILS
V-GUIDE RAIL
Rated for:
Radial loads to 614 lbs. (2,730 N) per wheel
Axial loads to 142 lbs. (632 N) per wheel
NOTE: Non-heat treated rails available in all all sizes, contact factory.
20 MM (3/4”) 30 MM (1-1/4”)
PART NUMBER LENGTH # OF HOLES
 CARBON STEEL
 VRD3-1275 12.75" (323.9 mm) 5
 VRD3-2475 24.75" (628.7 mm) 9
 VRD3-3675 36.75" (933.5 mm) 13
 VRD3-4875 48.75" (1238.3 mm) 17
 VRD3-6075 60.75" (1543.1 mm) 21
 VRD3-7275 72.75" (1847.9 mm) 25
 STAINLESS STEEL
 VRSD3-1275 12.75" (323.9 mm) 5
 VRSD3-2475 24.75" (628.7 mm) 9
 VRSD3-3675 36.75" (933.5 mm) 13
 VRSD3-4875 48.75" (1238.3 mm) 17
 VRSD3-6075 60.75" (1543.1 mm) 21
 VRSD3-7275 72.75" (1847.9 mm) 25
 Carbon Steel
 VR3-xxx  undrilled rail max. length 21' (6400 mm)
 VRD3-xxx  drilled rail, see table
 Stainless Steel
 VRS3-xxx  undrilled rail, max. length 21' (6400 mm)
 VRSD3-xxx  drilled rail, see table
.250 (6.4)
.109 (2.8)
.063 (1.6)
.875 (22.2)
90°
 .343 (8.7)
STANDARD DRILLED RAILS
V-GUIDE RAIL
.313
  (8.0)
.38
  (9.5)
.38
  (9.5)
3.000
(76.2)
TYP
Ø.281  (7.1) THRU TYP
L
Rated for:
Radial loads to 1,386 lbs. (6,166 N) per wheel
Axial loads to 326 lbs. (1,448 N) per wheel
NOTE: Non-heat treated rails available in all all sizes, contact factory.
 Carbon Steel
 VR4-xxx  undrilled rail max. length 21' (6400 mm)
 VRD4-xxx  drilled rail, see table
 Stainless Steel
 VRS4-xxx  undrilled rail, max. length 21' (6400 mm)
 VRSD4-xxx  drilled rail, see table
.312 (7.9)
.125 (3.2)
.094 (2.4)
1.062 (27.0)
90°
 .437 (11.1)
STANDARD DRILLED RAILS
V-GUIDE RAIL
.375
   (9.5)
.50
 (12.7)
.50
  (12.7)
4.000
 (101.6)
TYP
Ø.344 (8.7) THRU TYP
L
PART NUMBER LENGTH # OF HOLES
 CARBON STEEL
 VRD4-1300 13.00" (330.2 mm) 4
 VRD4-2500 25.00" (635 mm) 7
 VRD4-3700 37.00" (939.8 mm) 10
 VRD4-4900 49.00" (1244.6 mm) 13
 VRD4-6100 61.00" (1549.4 mm) 16
 Stainless Steel
 VRSD4-1300 13.00" (330.2 mm) 4
 VRSD4-2500 25.00" (635 mm) 7
 VRSD4-3700 37.00" (939.8 mm) 10
 VRSD4-4900 49.00" (1244.6 mm) 13
 VRSD4-6100 61.00" (1549.4 mm) 16
Rated for:
Radial loads to 2,246 lbs. (9,991 N) per wheel
Axial loads to 520 lbs. (2,313 N) per wheel
NOTE: Non-heat treated rails available in all all sizes, contact factory.
45 MM (1-3/4”) 60 MM (2-1/4”)